
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20580 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

CASE NAME FILEIDOCKET NUMBER 

'In-T-h-e -M-att-e-r O-f-: p-r-oM-e-d-ica-He-a-lth-S-y-st-e-m-, I-nc-. -----------, 19346 

Pursuant to Section 4.1 of the Commission's Rules of Practice, I (we) am (are) entering in the above 
proceeding the appearance of 

r counsel supporting the complaint (Complete Items 1, 3,4, and 5 below) 

IX counselor representative for the respondent (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

r counselor representative for a third party (Complete Items 1, 2, 4, and 5 below) 

1. COUNSEL OR REPRESENTATIVE 2. RESPONDENT(S) OR THIRD PARTY(IES) 
Include the name, address, email address, and telephone number of each Include the address and telephone numbers of all persons, partnerships, 
counselor representative entering an appearance in the above proceeding, corporations, or associations on whose behalf this Notice of Appearance 

is being filed. 

Douglas R. COle ProMedica Health System, Inc. 
drcole@jonesday.com 1801 Richard Road 
JONES DAY Toledo, OH 43607 ORIGINAL 325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 (419) 469-3800 
Columbus,OH 43215 
(614) 281-3659 

Eric E. Murphy '?-,\l-\.. \f\ADE COM/llfl 
eemurphy@jonesday.com 

v<0<..r:. R~D OOCUMENTgSS/o JONES DAY 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 «.v 6IP33 ~ 
Columbus,OH 43215 

AUG Z 9 2011 (J (614) 281-3925 

SECRETAfW 

3 ASSOCIATE/ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

I A 
4. SIGNATURE oft SE [l\JIOR ~tJN SE 5. DATE SIGNED 

I \ i lAMA AI fA), III ~/~/ll ; 
~ 

Return this form to: ederal Trade Commission 

FTC Form 232 (rev. 7/11) 

\ ~ )oom H-113 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 

I 

I 



. ,.~ 

I. Stephen Wu, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of Respondent's Notice of 
Appearance upon the following individuals by hand on August 29, 2011 . 

~;.; Hon. D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H110 
Washington, DC 20580 

Donald S. Clark 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room 172 
Washington, DC 20580 

I, Stephen Wu, hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of Respondent's 
Notice of Appearance upon the following individuals by electronic mail on August 29,2011. 

Matthew 1. Reilly 
Jeffrey H. Perry 
Sara Y. Razi 
Jeanne H. Liu 
Alexis 1. Gilman 
Stephanie L. Reynolds 
J ane1le L. Filson 

Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 

mreilly@ftc.gov 
jperry@ftc.gov 
srazi@ftc.gov 
jliu@ftc.gov 
agilman@ftc.gov 
sreynolds@ftc.gov 
j filson@ftc.gov 

I 


